No. EDN-H (21) F (7)-29/2010 Science Activity Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla -1 Tel: 0177-2653120, Extn234 FAX: 2812882Email: genbr@redifmail. Com

Shimla

the

6 January, 2014

0 6 JAN 20

To

All the Principals GSSS. (Himachal Pradesh)

Dated:

Subject: -

Request you to inform the Principals of Senior Secondary Schools of your State School Boards of your State School Board having Maths-Science Stream for nominating the 5 Best Students of their School to complete for Engineering Watch Fellowships-2014.

Memo:

Engineering Watch, India's most prestigious magazine dedicated to engineering community, has instituted Engineering Watch Fellowships which would be conferred upon 1000 students from across the country who could be taking up Engineering Education in the year 2014.

The academic and other co-curricular accomplishments of these Engineering Students would be duly mentored & monitored by Industry Experts and Senior Academics during the four years of their engineering so that they can fine tune their studies and thereby shape up their careers in the right direction. These Engineering Watch Fellows would thereby become role models for the students of their batch.

They would also constituire a core selected sample of Engineering Students whose opinions, performances, challenges would help the unfurling of various policies and programmes for augmenting quality of Engineering Education in the country. They would als ϕ be given innumerable internship, excursion and sojourn opportunities to various industrial & engineering installations and will also be a eligible for special Tuition Waiver Schemes offered by various colleges.

In this connection, you are herby directed to nominate 5 Best eligible and interested Students of your school to compete for Engineering Watch Fellowships-2014. The nomination form can be filled online at http://fellowship.engineeringwatch.in/nomination. In case, you have any futher query/clarification please feel free to contact Ishita Dutta (M: 8826481235).

Amaro

Dr. Amar Dev *Jt. Director of Hr. Education(C-1)* Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1 the January, 2014

Endst. No. Even - dated Shimla-1 Copy of Information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

1. The Editor, Engineering Watch 211, South Ex Plaza-2, Masjid Moth, South Extension-2, New Delhi-110049 for information please.

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education for information & necessary action pls. The Technical Officer, Directorate of Higher Education, with the direction to upload the letter in departmental website.

4. Guard file.

Jt. Director of Hr. Education(C-1) Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1